
Rep. Jeff Barker (D) $2,000 

Rep. Phil Barnhart (D) $1,000 

Sen. Alan Bates (D) $2,000 

Rep. Cliff Bentz (R) $2,500 

Sen. Lee Beyer (D) $1,500 

Rep. Deborah Boone (D) $2,000 

Rep. Peter Buckley (D) $2,500 

Knute Buehler (R - state rep candidate) $1,000 

Sen. Ginny Burdick (D) $1,000 

Rep. Brian Clem (D) $2,000 

Sen. Peter Courtney (D) $14,500 

Rep. John Davis (R) $3,500 

Sen. Michael Dembrow (D) $500 

Sen. Richard Devlin (D) $3,500 

Rep. Margaret Doherty (D) $1,500 

Washington County Commission Chair Andy Duyck $5,000 

Sen. Chris Edwards (D) $2,000 

Rep. Sal Esquivel (R) $1,500 

Rep. Shemia Fagan (D) $1,000 

Sen. Ted Ferrioli (R) $3,000 

Rep. Joe Gallegos (D) $500 

Rep. & Sen-Elect Sara Gelser (D) $2,500* 

Rep. Vic Gilliam (R) $11,000 

Sen. Fred Girod (R) $1,000 

Rep. David Gomberg (D) $500 

Rep. Chris Gorsek (D) $1,000 

Rep. Mitch Greenlick (D) $2,000 

Sen. Mark Hass (D) $2,500 

Ken Helm (D - state rep candidate) $1,000 

Rep. Paul Holvey (D) $2,000 

Rep. John Huffman (R) $4,500 

Sen. Betsy Johnson (D) $2,000 

Rep. Mark Johnson (R) $3,500 

Rep. Bill Kennemer (R) $2,000 

Governor John Kitzhaber (D) $100,000 

Sen. Tim Knopp (R) $4,000 

Rep. Betty Komp (D) $3,500 

Rep. Tina Kotek (D) $3,500 

Rep. Wayne Krieger (R) $1,500 

Rep. Ann Lininger (D) $1,500 

2014 Nike, Inc. Political Contributions 
 

Listed below are direct political cash contributions in any U.S. state where more than 50% of NIKE’s total annual 
contributions were made for calendar year 2014 (the state of Oregon).  All contributions were approved pursuant to the 

Policy on Corporate Political Contributions, Industry Associations, Public Policy Statements and Lobbying 
of the NIKE, Inc. Board of Directors. 

*Contribution made in 2014 and publicly reported in 2015 

Rep. John Lively (D) $1,500 

Washington County Commissioner Greg Malinowski $3,500 

Rep. Greg Matthews (D) $1,000 

Rep. Caddy McKeown (D) $1,000 

Rep. Mike McLane (R) $7,000 

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson (D) $2,000 

Rep. Nancy Nathanson (D) $2,000 

Rob Nosse (D - state rep candidate) $1,000 

Rep. Andy Olson (R) $3,000 

Rep. Julie Parrish (R) $3,000 

Sen. Floyd Prozanski (D) $2,000 

Rep. Tobias Read (D) $1,500 

Rep. Jeff Reardon (D) $1,000 

Sen. Arnie Roblan (D) $3,500 

Sen. Diane Rosenbaum (D) $2,000 

Beaverton City Councilor Marc San Soucie $1,500 

Rep. Greg Smith (R) $2,000 

Rep. Barbara Smith Warner (D) $1,000 

Sen. Bruce Starr (R) $17,000 

Sen. Elizabeth Steiner Hayward (D) $2,500 

Kathleen Taylor (D - state rep candidate) $2,000 

Rep. Jim Thompson (R) $11,000 

Sen. Chuck Thomsen (R) $3,000 

Rep. Jessica Vega Pederson (D) $2,000 

Rep. Jim Weidner  (R) $1,500 

Rep. Gene Whisnant (R) $2,000 

Rep. Gail Whitsett  (R) $1,000 

Rep. Jennifer Williamson (D) $2,000 

Sen. Jackie Winters (R) $2,000 

Rep. Brad Witt (D) $1,000 

Beaverton Public Safety $12,500 

Fix Our Parks (Portland) $12,500 

Portlanders for Schools $10,000 

Save Our Roads (WA County) $10,000 

Women's Constitutional Equality PAC $2,500 

Yes for Beaverton Schools $20,000 

Vote Yes on 90  $50,000 


